o
SUBMITTAL TO THE BOARD OF SUPERVISORS () 3~
COUNTY OF RIVERSIDE, STATE OF CALIFORNIA

FROM: Human Resources Department SUBMITTAL.DATE:

March 10, 2011
SUBJECT: Exclusive Care - EPO First Amendment to the Medical Contractor Agreement with Retina
Consultants of Southern California Medical Associates, Inc.

RECOMMENDED MOTION: 1) Ratify and approve the attached First Amendment from April 1, 2011
until May 31, 2013, with Retina Consuitants of Southern California Medical Associates, Inc.;
2) authorize the Chairperson to sign three (3) copies of the attached Agreement and; 3) retain one (1)

g | copy of the signed Agreement and return two (2) copies to Human Resources for distribution.
5
é BACKGROUND: In 1999, the Board of Supervisors established the County's self-funded Exclusive
: &1 Provider Option (EPO) health plan, Exclusive Care, to provide a value health plan option to the
— ?g employees of Riverside County and their families. To provide services to its enrolled members,
_ﬂ"% £ | Exclusive Care has contracted with a variety of healthcare providers.
= < P
2 g - -
8 Shawn Atin, Asst. Human Resources Director for
Q Barbara A. Olivier
& Asst. County Executive Officer/Human Resources Dir.
% Current F.Y. Total Cost: 30 In Current Year Budget: No
FINANCIAL Current F.Y. Net County $0 Budget Adjustment: No
DATA Cost:
Annual Net County Cost: 3 to be determined by | For Fiscal Year: 2010/11
claims
SOURCE OF FUNDS: Premiums paid by members Positions To Be ]
Deleted Per A-30
;% _ Requires 4/5 Vote| ||
o > C.E.O. RECOMMENDATION:
APPROVE
5 B Sl
& % | County Executive Office Signature Ison
=

[J Consent
[0 Consent

Dep’t Recomm.:
Per Exec. Ofc

Prev. Agn. Ref.: IDistrict: ALL Agenda Number:
ATTACHMENTS FILED 3 E E
GAEXECForm 11EPO Provider QAP RO TR ROy B S F i, [neg Rt doc °




Foerm 11 - Retina Consultants of SC Med. Assoc. Inc. — First Amendment
March 10, 2011
Page 2

BACKGROUND continued;

This Provider has completed the Exclusive Care credentialing process which includes all appropriate
medical licensure, public records, consumer complaints, business license, and lien verifications. The
legal contracting entity has been verified with the W9 and/or the California Business Portal or Business
License. This Amendment continues Retina Consultants of Southern California Medical Associates’
participation in the Exclusive Care Provider Network with new rates similar to other comparable
providers under contract.




FIRST AMENDMENT TO THE
RIVERSIDE COUNTY - EXCLUSIVE CARE
EXCLUSIVE PROVIDER ORGANIZATION
MEDICAL CONTRACTOR AGREEMENT

By and Between
The County of Riverside, State of California
And
Retina Consultants of Southern California Medical Associates, Inc.

The Medical Contractor Agreement (“Agreement’) between the County of
Riverside, State of California ("County”) and Retina Consultants of Southern
California Medical Associates, Inc., (“Contractor”) for heaith care services
effective June 1, 2009 until May 31, 2013 for Exclusive Care enrollees, is hereby
amended effective April 1, 2011 as follows:

1. Attachment 2 Compensation shall be terminated and replaced in its entirety

as attached hereto.

2. All other terms and conditions of the Agreement shall remain in full force and
effect.

3. Contractor certifies that the individual signing this amendment has authority to
execute this First Amendment on behalf of Contractor, and may legally bind
Contractor to the terms of conditions of this First Amendment.

G:EPO/Provider Relations/Provider Contracts/RetinaConsultsSCratechange 2011 1



IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties hereto have cause their duly appointed
representatives to execute this First Amendment to the Medical Contractor
Agreement for EPO Services for Riverside County.

ATTEST: COUNTY OF RIVERSIDE
Clerk to the Board

Kecia Harper-lhem

By By
Deputy . Chairman, Board of Supervisors
Date " Date

Approved as to form and content:

Pamela J. Walls
County Counsei

AR

N\
Depuly County Counsel| V' ™~

CONTRACTOR:
By:

Printed Name: Q\Q'\r\urc\, D. Peéa\/ew\—o’ MD
Tite: Presid endt
et EDYUay 1, 200

G:EPO/Provider Relations/Provider Contracts/RetinaConsultsSCratechange 2011



Attachment 2
Compensation

Reimbursement by Exclusive Care for authorized covered services, shall
be payable by County at the following Medicare rates for the current year
Medicare allowable for locality 99.

Professional Services shall be reimbursed at 110% (one hundred and ten
percent)

Injections shall be reimbursed at 100% (one hundred percent) all inclusive
of medications

Contractor is responsible for collecting deductibles, co-payments, and
coinsurance amount from Members receiving Covered Services.

|
|
\
G:EPO/Provider Relations/Provider Contracts/RetinaConsuitsSCratechange 2011 3



t\mﬂ\x 81eq ‘ !i%&&J : mvmx,\\ -ebelew Ueid)

77 V»M\.M\\ 7 \\\\M\ \ -a12(] : € Pt kﬁ\&\ Y SOWBIC) B0
B0 siaeolidde §i enow IBqUIBN PUE voljeUiE saciddy
Sy S1U) 1B uonedioued Woma Ausq T Ble: juswosigiiel palsenbol o dn syomisu 0] uolippe aacddy \
o
‘paniby

\M /w/:o@mnso USSN2C-LL/EL/1AG (7 UCHEPUBWILIOIEY

JoBILeD By jo wuel syl YBnoay suonssilu el Jol B8 ANEDO| 10} SIBDAN IO %00 L PUB JUSWESINGLIR)
jeuoisssjoid Joy a6 AJR00) 10y BIBDIN SO %01 0} J9RU00 JUBLING Bl puswe J0j0all(] [eTIpsiy pue jebeuep ugld Gm mE \E Wmﬁaam conm L

Papasy aie
sdnoib yiog paIsnos 20IAISS Y SO |8 dosy 0} JOPIo Uy DS JUSBISLIS 84 UBD | SS2IAI9T SPaSU JSQWISW B USYM Jeul Saljzoads aUj Jo 8U0 8ISy ‘9
‘SIEOIPAIA 4O %001 18 PESINquIS Ble ASU) pUB SPISIBAIN U DUO PUE LIDSIP DY} U SeDI0 £ Sey Jepiacid eyl eyio sy g

1 18 sebopaud sy dnoub sip ulsuepisAyd Wwog b

“QPAICIOIA PUB BPUIT BWOT ‘eBRAN OyDUEY BPISIAIN Ul sa00 sey dnob syl ¢

aJeoIDa 10 %001 1B UBLLSE pnom suonoslil aUl pue saoiss |RUsISsajoud 1B 10} QUBSIPSIN JO %01 1deooe Im fey ) 2

"BIBDIPRIA JO %00 ) T8 UIBLWSI PINDM USIYM SUOIOS[U) 9L} JdB0XS SEOIALSE (B 10} SIB3IPOIN 4O %07 L Bunsanbal sem dnoiB sy L
vonBuLCIU) JuBUed 15100 puE (S)EAs| uONBZINN ()R8 JUBWBSINGLLISY BPRIOUI 6} SIBPIACID @Y1} J9UI0 J0 Hode), UoTeWwIoju] BAIEIIUEND

_ %001 %02 _ _BJeOiPaA JO %02} SIB0IPAN JO 95001 EL0CLES-g0aZIL/a
[ aou2iagip % ad Ay BaUusIaLID % Bjes pajsenba JOBIJUDD S93EP 0} [l WOy apn[du
samacad, JUBLIND SYY 4O A58 FRINM IDBIIUOT JUDLIND SO SIBD DANDELT

dog e

ERDIIRLS

BRIE m&mm ETH .mﬁc ng - eUo
Ayjeroadg-gng ease U ssapiacsd eI JO JaquIny
| 17 obeiy _
24e0IB8N 10 %01 1|0}0Z/02/gL | Xxxx OYOURYEPISIBATY Sisjepeds eunay DS 4O SIUBlRSUDY EUoY
o1zl paysanbay aleqy  abueyn MDY _ paly Ayeroadg _ 2WEN 18pIA0IH

15enboy aBUBHY) SHOMIBN ISPIA0M



